Summary of Board of Fisheries Vote Abstentions (2001-2006)

Board Support Section
Alaska Department of Fish and Game
January 29, 2007




Summary of Board of Fisheries Vote Abstentions (2001-2006)

[ 2001/2002 COOK INLET/KODIAK CYCLE ]
Meeling dates Topics Proposals
Oct. 11-13, 2001 Worksession (17 ACRs) 0
Nov. 8-12, 2001 Lower Cook Inlet 44
Nov. 13-14, 2001 Groundfish, Crab 7
Jan. 7-14, 2002 Kodiak and Chignik finfish 869
Feb. 6-20, 2002 Upper Cook Inlet finfish 291
Mar. 14-21, 2002 Statewide king and Tanner crab, 107
supplemental issues
Jun. 16, 2002 VMS, Kenai chinook 2
TOTAL NUMBER OF PROPOSALS FOR CYCLE: 520
NUMBER OF PROPOSALS WITH CONFLICT: 42
PERCENT OF PROPOSALS WITH CONFLICT: 8.1%
TOTAL NUMBER OF VOTES 3,640
NUMBER OF VOTES WITH CONFLICT: 42
PERCENT OF VOTES WITH CONFLICT: 1.2%
MAXIMUM PERCENTAGE OF MEMBER CONFLICTS 9.3%

PER MEETING:

172372007

Engsl

o

oo 0o O

Coffey

coo oo

Miller

oo oo

page 10of 6

5

cC o0 OO0
< [=] L] o oo OO%

(=]

Dersham

12

27

39

Umphenour Comments

0

OO0 o0 o

©

Dersham conflict on 15-20, 24, 25, 29, 30, 35, 36 salmon

Dersham condlict on 126, 147-150, 152-162, 201-206, 265,
266, 285-287 (guidad fisheries and saltwatar sport
salmon).

Miller conflict on 475, 480, and 483 {crab and Area A)




Summary of Board of Fisheries Vote Abstentions (2001-2006)

{2002/2003 PWS AND SOUTHEAST CYCLE |

Meeting dates Topics Proposals Engel Jordan White  Szczesny R. Nelson Dersham Holm Comments
QOct. 17419, 2002 Worksession (36 ACRs) 0 0 0 0 0 o 0 &}
Oct. 20-21, 2002 Groundfish, Chinook 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Engel Jordan vacan Szczesny R. Nelson Dersham Holm
Dec. 5-6, 2002 Chinock 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Engel Morrig densen A.Nelson R.Nelson Dersham Andrews
Jan. 20-28, 2003 Southeast herring, groundfish, 174 0 0 19 0 ] 0 0 Jensan condlict on 198, A, 200-209, 212-216, 218, 220
Dungeness crab, shrimp, misc. (Duageness crab).
shellfish
Jan. 31-Feb. 5, 2003 Prince William Sound and 104 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Copper River finfish
Feb. 20-28, 2003 Southeast and Yakutat finfish 122 0 0 16 0 0 0 0 Jensen confiict on 366-370 (Hiddan Falls, Deep kist, and
Anites Bay terminal area), 380 (allociation), 383-385, 388-
392 (allocation and seasons), and 210-211 (Dungsness
crab).
Mar. 17-25, 2003 Statewide dungeness crab, 71 0 0 0 0 o] 0 0 v

shrimp, misc. shelffish,
supplemental issues

Apr. 30, 2003 Dutch Harbor food and bait 1 o] 0 0 0 0 0 0
herring

May 14, 2003 Dutch Harbor food and bait 1 0 0 0 0 ¢] o] 0
herring

Jun. 24, 2003 Bristol Bay red king crab 2 0 c ¥ 0 0 0 0

TOTAL NUMBER OF PROPOSALS FOR CYCLE: 496 o] 4] 35 0 1] 0 0

NUMBER OF PROPOSALS WITH CONFLICT: 35
PERCENT OF PROPOSALS WITH CONFLICT:  7.1%

TOTAL NUMBER OF VOTES 3,472
NUMBER OF VOTES WITH CONFLICT: 35
PERCENT OF VOTES WITH CONFLICT:  1.0%

MAXIMUM PERCENTAGE OF MEMBER CONFLICTS  13.1%
PER MEETING:

1/23/2007 page 2 of 6




Summary of Board of Fisheries Vote Abstentions (2001-2006)

[2003/2004 BRISTOL BAY, A-Y-K, ALASKA PENINSULA CYCLE

Meeting dates
Oct.1-3, 2003
Oct. 4, 2003

Nov. 12-17, 2003
Nov. 18-19, 2003

Dec. 9417, 2003
Jan, 12-18, 2004

Feb. 15-26, 2004

Apr. 4-5, 2004

Topics

Worksession (24 ACRs)
Pribilof Islands blue king crab
Statewide finfish

Chignik purse seine coop
fishery

Bristol Bay finfish
Arctic-Yukon-Kuskokwim finfish

Alaska Peninsula/Aleutian
Islands finfish

Prince William Sound allocation
plan

TOTAL NUMBER OF PROPOSALS FOR CYCLE:

NUMBER OF PROPOSALS WITH CONFLICT:
PERCENT OF PROPOSALS WITH CONFLICT:

TOTAL NUMBER OF VOTES

NUMBER OF VOTES WITH CONFLICT:
PERCENT OF VOTES WITH CONFLICT:

MAXIMUM PERCENTAGE OF MEMBER CONFLICTS

112312007

PER MEETING:

Proposals

0
1
31
6

75
32

231
3.0%
1,617
0.4%

3.2%

Morris A, Nelson

0

0
0
0

o

[o2 B = N w= Bl o]

o

Jensen Andrews

0

0
1
0

(=]

page 3 of 6

0

Y
0
0

o

R, Nelson
0

o
0
0

[

Dersham
0

0
0
0

(=]

Bouse Comments

0

0
0
0

o

Jensan conflict on Ares A registration
Nelson conflict on alf proposals




Summary of Board of Fisheries Vote Abstentions (2001-2006)

| 2004/2005 COOK INLET/KODIAK CYCLE ]
Mesting dates Topics Proposals
Jul, 1, 2004 Teleconference re Kasilof 1
sockeye
Jul. 5, 2004 Teleconference re Kasilof 1
sockeye
Jul. 18, 2004 Teleconference re Kasilof and 1
Kenai late-run sockeyse
Aug. 4, 2004 Teleconference re Cook Inlet 1
eastside commerclal and Kenal
personal use
Sep. 28, 2004 Teleconference re Kenai River 1
coho
Oct. 57, 2004 Worksession (24 ACRs) 0
Nov. 11-13, 2004 Lower Cook Inlet finfish 34
Nov. 14-17, 2004 Chignik finfish 33
Jan. 7-10, 2005 Kodiak finfish 134
Jan. 17-28, 2005 Upper Cook Inlet finfish 258
Mar. 7-13, 2005 Statewide king and Tanner crab, 68
supplemental issues
TOTAL NUMBER OF PROPOSALS FOR CYCLE: 532
NUMBER OF PROPOSALS WITH CONFLICT: 49
PERCENT OF PROPOSALS WITH CONFLICT:  9.2%
TOTAL NUMBER OF VOTES 3,724
NUMBER OF VOTES WITH CONFLICT: 49
PERCENT OF VOTES WITH CONFLICT:  1.3%
MAXIMUM PERCENTAGE OF MEMBER CONFLICTS  9.7%

1/23/2007

PER MEETING:

0

0

25

26

Morris A, Nelson

0

0

Jensen  Andrews  Heyang

0

0

page 4 of 6

0

0

0

0

10

Dersham

0

0

Bouse

Comments

0

o

Morris confiict on emergency petition rs Cook Inlet

Dersham conflict on 17-21 and 23 (quide registration, Dolty
Varden, trout, enforcament, and gaff uss). Heyano condlict
on 33 ( Bristol Bay drif gear).

Jensen conflict with emargency petition re Dungeness crab
in southeast.

Heyano confiict on three herring proposals

Dersham conflict on 148, 250, and 289. Morris contlici on
144, 145, 147, 148, 151, 153158, 191 (Kenai sockeye),
158 (Russian River sockeye) , 178, 188, 162, 194, 196
(Northam District salmon), 188 (Central District pericds) ,
231, 134, 135, 139, 242, and 243 (Upper Cook lnlet plans).

Heyano conflict an Proposals 458 (OEG for Kvichak), 420
(Bering sea crab CDQ) 424 & 426 (pot gear Bering sea
crab). Jensen confiict on 402 & 404 {Southeast Tanner
crab) and 457 (Taku and Stikine king salmon)




Summary of Board of Fisheries Vote Abstentions (2001-2006)

{2005/2006 PWS AND SOUTHEAST CYCLE

Oct.13-14, 2005 Worksession (45 ACRs)
Oct. 15-16, 2005 State-waters trawl

Nov. 15-16, 2005 Chignik salmon

Dec. 1-6, 2005 Prince William Sound and
Copper River finfish
Dec. 28, 2005 Teleconference re Adak P-cod

Jan, 22-Feb. 1, 2006 Southeast and Yakutat finfish

Feb. 20-26, 2006 Southeast groundfish,
dungeness crab, shirmp, misc.
shelifish; plus Aleutian Island P-
cod

Mar. 17-23, 2006 Statewide dungeness crab,
shrimp, misc. shellfish,
supplemental issues

May 3, 2006 Bering Sea crab

TOTAL NUMBER OF PROPOSALS FOR CYCLE:

NUMBER OF PROPOSALS WITH CONFLICT:
PERCENT OF PROPOSALS WITH CONFLICT:

TOTAL NUMBER OF VOTES
NUMBER OF VOTES WITH CONFLICT:
PERCENT OF VOTES WITH CONFLICT:

MAXIMUM PERCENTAGE OF MEMBER CONFLICTS
PER MEETING:

1/23/2007

page50f 6

OO0 oo

Proposals Morris A.Nelson Jensen  Andrews
0 0 0 0
3 1 0 0
1 0 0 0
84 0 0 0
0 0 0 o
142 0 0 39
82 0 1 22
107 Q 1 0
1 0 0 0
420 1 2 61
67
16.0%
2,940
67
2.3%
27.5%

Hevano

MO oo

o

Campbesll

oOC oo

vy
o
I
©

oo oo

o

Comments

Morris conflict on Cantral Gulf of Alaska portion of
proposal

Heyano conflict on Proposals 78 and 79 {sablsfish,
herming)

Jansen condlict on spacific salmon and herring proposals

Nelson conflict o Proposal 369 {Aleutian isiands P-cod);
Jansen cornflict on 226-234, 269, and 271-282 {crab,
groundfish)

Heyano conflict on Proposal 366 (alter CDQ crab quotas);
Nelson conflict on Nunavak coop plan




Summary of Board of Fisheries Vote Abstentions (2001-2006)

| 2006/2007 BRISTOL BAY, AYK, ALASKA PENINSULA CYCLE |

Mesting dates -Topics Proposals  Morris A Nelson Jensen Andrews Heyano Campbell  Williams Comments
Oct. 12-13, 2008 Worksesslon (29 ACRs) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Oct. 14-15, 2008 State-waters traw! 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 Marris eonflict on Cook inist Poliock
Oct. 31, 2006 Teleconference re Adak pollock 0 0 0] 0 0 0 4] 0
Dec. 4-12, 2006 Bristol Bay finfish 120 0 0 0 0 38 0 0 Heyana conflict on Nushagak River salmon, herring
Jan. 31-Feb. 5, 2007  Arctic-Yukon-Kuskokwim finfish 56
Feb. 6-11, 2007 Alaska Peninsula/Aleutian 48
Islands finfish

Mar. 9-13, 2007 Statewide finfish 26

TOTAL NUMBER OF PROPOSALS FOR CYCLE: 256 1 ¢ 0 0 38 0 0

NUMBER OF PROPOSALS WITH CONFLICT: 39
PERCENT OF PROPOSALS WITH CONFLICT:  152%

TOTAL NUMBER OF VOTES 1,782
NUMBER OF VOTES WITH CONFLICT: 39
PERCENT OF VOTES WITH CONFLICT:  2.2%

MAXIMUM PERCENTAGE OF MEMBER CONFLICTS  31.7%
PER MEETING:

Six-year summary for 2001/2002 through 2006/2007 cycles

MEAN NUMBER OF PROPOSALS PER CYCLE: 409 (Range: 231 -532)
MEAN NO. OF PROPOSALS WITH CONFLICT: 40 (Range: 7-67)
PERCENT OF PROPOSALS WITH CONFLICT:  9.7% (Range: 3.0-15.7%)

MEAN NUMBER OF VOTES PER CYCLE: 2,864 (Range: 1,717 -3,724)
MEAN NUMBER OF VOTES WITH CONFLICT: 490 (Range: 7-67)
PERCENT OF VOTES WITH CONFLICT:  1.4% (Range: 0.4 -2.2%)

AVERAGE MAXIMUM PERCENTAGE OF MEMBER  15.7% (Range: 3.2-31.7%)
CONFLICTS PER MEETING:

112312007 page 6 of 6




