

Board Support Section Alaska Department of Fish and Game January 29, 2007

Meeting dates	Topics	Proposals	Engel	Coffey	Miller	White	R. Nelson	Dersham	Umphenour Comments	Comments
Oct. 11-13, 2001	Worksession (17 ACRs)	0	Ö	0	0	0	0	0	0	The state of the s
Nov. 8-12, 2001	Lower Cook Inlet	4	0	0	0	0	0	12	0 1	Dersham conflict on 15-20, 24, 25, 29, 30, 35, 36 salmon
Nov. 13-14, 2001	Groundfish, Crab	7	0	0	0	0	0	>	>	
Jan. 7-14, 2002	Kodiak and Chignlk finfish	69	0	0	Ç	-	o (5 (> (
Eah R-30 3003	linner Cook in or don't	2	•	•	, ,	. ((c	c	
-		2	c	¢	c	c	c	2/	c	Dersham conflict on 126, 147-150, 152-162, 201-206, 265, 265, 285-287 (guided fisheries and saltwater sport salmon)
Mar. 14-21, 2002	Statewide king and Tanner crab,	107	0	0	ω	0	0	0	0	Miller conflict on 475, 480, and 483 (crab and Area A)
din de onno	VMC Kongi obinost	•	,	•	,					
TOTAL NUMB	TOTAL NUMBER OF PROPOSALS FOR CYCLE:	520	0	0	ω	0	0	39	0	
NUMBER C	NUMBER OF PROPOSALS WITH CONFLICT: PERCENT OF PROPOSALS WITH CONFLICT:	42 8.1%					,	;	•	
NUM	TOTAL NUMBER OF VOTES NUMBER OF VOTES WITH CONFLICT: PERCENT OF VOTES WITH CONFLICT:	3,640 42 1.2%								
MAXIMUM PERCE	MAXIMUM PERCENTAGE OF MEMBER CONFLICTS PER MEETING:	9.3%								

П	2	
В	0	ı
В	只	1
1	2	
-13	\simeq	1
-l'a	ă	1
T	ŭ	1
Į.	71	ı
١.	ž	١
Ŀ	5	1
и	S	1
I:	Þ	1
15	Z	١
		1
L	_	ı
	~	1
13	$\underline{2}$	I
19	۰,	ı
	茊	I
ŀ	\$	ı
Ц	11	١
12	7	ı
19	"	1
L		ı
15	.7	ı
		ı
S	<u>.</u>)	ı
II.	П	ı
μ	1	ı
ı		l
1		ı

MAXIMUM PERCEN	NUMB PERCE	TOTAL NUMBER OF PERCENT OF	Jun. 24, 2003	May 14, 2003	Apr. 30, 2003	Mar. 17-25, 2003	Feb. 20-28, 2003	Jan. 31-Feb. 5, 2003	Jan. 20-28, 2003	Dec. 5-6, 2002	Meeting dates Oct. 17-19, 2002 Oct. 20-21, 2002
MAXIMUM PERCENTAGE OF MEMBER CONFLICTS PER MEETING:	TOTAL NUMBER OF VOTES NUMBER OF VOTES WITH CONFLICT: PERCENT OF VOTES WITH CONFLICT:	TOTAL NUMBER OF PROPOSALS FOR CYCLE: NUMBER OF PROPOSALS WITH CONFLICT: PERCENT OF PROPOSALS WITH CONFLICT:	Bristol Bay red king crab	Dutch Harbor food and bait herring	Dutch Harbor food and bait herring	Statewide dungeness crab, shrimp, misc. shellfish, sunnlemental issues	Southeast and Yakutat finfish	Prince William Sound and Copper River finfish	Southeast herring, groundfish, Dungeness crab, shrimp, misc. shellfish	Chinook	<u>Topics</u> Worksession (36 ACRs) Groundfish, Chinook
13.1%	3,472 35 1.0%	496 35 7.1%	N	-	د س	71	122	104	174	ਰ	Proposals 0 5
		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	Engel 0	Engel 0	Engel 0
		0	0	0	O	0	0	0	Morris 0	Jordan 0	Jordan 0 0
		35	0	0	0	0	6	0	<u>Jensen</u> 19	vacant 0	White 0 0
		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	A. Nelson 0	Szczesny 0	Szczesny 0 0
		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	R. Nelson 0	R. Nelson	R. Nelson 0
		0	0	0	0	0	Ö	0	Dersham 0	<u>Dersham</u> 0	Dersham 0 0
		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	Andrews 0	Holm 0	0 0 Holm
						392 (allocation and seasons), and 210-211 (Dungeness crab).	Jensen conflict on 366-370 (Hidden Falls, Deep kilet, and Anite Bay terminal area), 380 (allociation), 383-385, 388-		Jensen conflict on 198, A, 200-209, 212-216, 218, 220 (Dungeness crab).		Comments

2003/2004 BRISTOL BAY, A-Y-K, ALASKA PENINSULA CYCLE

MAXIMUM PERCEN	NUME PERCE	TOTAL NUMBE NUMBER O PERCENT O	Apr. 4-5, 2004	Feb. 15-26, 2004	Jan. 12-19, 2004	Dec. 9-17, 2003	Nov. 18-19, 2003	Nov. 12-17, 2003	Oct. 4, 2003	Oct. 1-3, 2003	Meeting dates
MAXIMUM PERCENTAGE OF MEMBER CONFLICTS PER MEETING:	TOTAL NUMBER OF VOTES NUMBER OF VOTES WITH CONFLICT: PERCENT OF VOTES WITH CONFLICT:	TOTAL NUMBER OF PROPOSALS FOR CYCLE: NUMBER OF PROPOSALS WITH CONFLICT: PERCENT OF PROPOSALS WITH CONFLICT:	Prince William Sound allocation plan	Alaska Peninsula/Aleutian Islands finfish	Arctic-Yukon-Kuskokwim finfish	Bristol Bay finfish	Chignik purse seine coop fishery	Statewide finfish	Pribliof Islands blue king crab	Worksession (24 ACRs)	Topics
3.2%	1,617 7 0.4%	231 7 3.0%	N	2	32	75	თ	31		0	Proposals
		O	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	Morris
		တ	0	0	0	0	Ø	0	0	0	A. Nelson
		-4	٥	0	0	0	0		0	0	Jensen
		0	o	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	Andrews
		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	R, Nelson
		0	0	0	0 (0	0	0	0		Dersham
		0	0	0	0 (>	0	0	0	0	Bouse
							Nelson conflict on all proposals	Jensen conflict on Area A registration			Comments

- 1	
1	c
- 1	-
-	L
	Ι.
	h
- 1	1
- 1	\simeq
- 1	٠.
- 1	U
- 1	_
- 1	C
- [ë
ı	•
ŀ	~
- 1	\simeq
- 1	7
ı	•
- 1	=
-1	~
-1	~
- 1	١.
-1	11
-1	,
- 1	-
- 1	ᅕ
	-
-1	u
1	-
1	Ų,
- 6	=
1	ø
1	7
ł	_
1	
1	٠,
4	ROUNZOUS COOK INCHINCUIAN CYCLE
1	_
F	٠,
ш	_
н	÷
1	
1	
Т	
Т	

MAXIMUM PERCEN	NUMB PERCE	TOTAL NUMBE NUMBER OF PERCENT OF	Mar. /-13, 2005		Jan. 17-29, 2005	Jan. 7-10, 2005	Nov. 14-17, 2004	Nov. 11-13, 2004	Oct. 5-7, 2004	Sep. 28, 2004		Aug. 4, 2004	Jul. 19, 2004	Jul. 5, 2004	Meeting dates Jul. 1, 2004
MAXIMUM PERCENTAGE OF MEMBER CONFLICTS PER MEETING:	TOTAL NUMBER OF VOTES NUMBER OF VOTES WITH CONFLICT: PERCENT OF VOTES WITH CONFLICT:	TOTAL NUMBER OF PROPOSALS FOR CYCLE: NUMBER OF PROPOSALS WITH CONFLICT: PERCENT OF PROPOSALS WITH CONFLICT:	Statewide king and Tanner crab, supplemental issues		Upper Cook Inlet finfish	Kodiak finfish	Chignik finfish	Lower Cook Inlet finfish	Worksession (24 ACRs)	Teleconference re Kenai River coho	eastside commercial and Kenai personal use	Kenai late-run sockeye Teleconference re Cook Inlet	Teleconference re Kasilof and	Teleconference re Kasilof sockeye	<u>Topics</u> Teleconference re Kasilof sockeye
9.7%	3,724 49 1.3%	532 49 9.2%	68		258	134	33	34	0		•	•	<u> </u>	٠	Proposals
		26	0		25	0	0	0	0	0	ć	>	-	0	Morris 0
		0	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	c	-	0	0	A. Nelson 0
		4	ω		0	0		0	0	0	c	>	0	0	<u>Jensen</u> 0
		0	0	,	o (0	0	0	0	0	c	>	0	0	Andrews 0
		10	4	•	0 (ω	0	ω	0	0	c	,	0	0	Heyano 0
		ဖ	0	ć	, დ	0	0	o .	0	0	c	,	0	0	Dersham 0
		0	0	c	5 6	ɔ	0	0 (0	0	c	i i	0	0	Bouse 0
			Heyano conflict on Proposals 456 (OEG for Kvichak), 420 (Bering sea crab CDQ) 424 & 425 (pot gear Bering sea crab). Jensen conflict on 402 & 404 (Southeast Tanner crab) and 457 (Taku and Stikina king salmon)	144, 145, 147, 148, 151, 153-156, 191 (Kenal sockeye), 158 (Russian River sockeye), 178, 188, 192, 194, 196 (Northern District salmon), 189 (Central District periods), 231, 134, 135, 139, 242, and 243 (Upper Cook Inlet plans).	Dersham conflict on 149, 250, and 289, Marrie conflict on	in southeast. Heyano conflict on three herring proposals	on 33 (Bristol Bay drift gear). Jensen conflict with emergency petition re Dungeness crab	Dersham conflict on 17-21 and 23 (guide registration, Dolly Varden, trout, enforcement and naff use). Hewenn conflict					Morris conflict on emergency petition re Cook Inlet		Comments

- [1]	V
19	
0002100	-
١S	7
- 15	Ī
Ιċ	
S	
Id	į
1	
-12	Ļ
15	į
12	ì
ı۳	4
בו	,
- 15	,
-12	=
١,	
10	r
17	i
15	ŕ
IC	
1-	
15	ĺ
10	
عبا	2
10	9
1-	۱
1~	
14	ż
◄	
FARS AND SOUTHEAST CYCLE	١
۱ř	<u> </u>
lin	1
1''	•
i	
1	

MAXIMUM PERCEN	NUMB PERCE	TOTAL NUMBE NUMBER OF PERCENT OF	May 3, 2006	Mar. 17-23, 2006	Feb. 20-26, 2006	Jan. 22-Feb. 1, 2006	Dec. 29, 2005	Nov. 15-16, 2005 Dec. 1-6, 2005	Oct. 13-14, 2005 Oct. 15-16, 2005
MAXIMUM PERCENTAGE OF MEMBER CONFLICTS PER MEETING:	TOTAL NUMBER OF VOTES NUMBER OF VOTES WITH CONFLICT: PERCENT OF VOTES WITH CONFLICT:	TOTAL NUMBER OF PROPOSALS FOR CYCLE: NUMBER OF PROPOSALS WITH CONFLICT: PERCENT OF PROPOSALS WITH CONFLICT:	Bering Sea crab	Statewide dungeness crab, shrimp, misc. shellfish, supplemental issues	Southeast groundfish, dungeness crab, shirmp, misc. shellfish; plus Aleutian Island Pcod	Southeast and Yakutat finfish	Teleconference re Adak P-cod	Chignik salmon Prince William Sound and Copper River finfish	Worksession (45 ACRs) State-waters trawl
27.5%	2,940 67 2.3%	420 67 16.0%		107	82	142	0	1 84	Proposals 0 3
			0	0	0	0	0	00	Morris 0 1
		И	0	-	٠	0	0	00	A. Nelson 0 0
		61	0	0	22	39	0	00	Jensen 0 0
		0	0	0	0	0	0	00	Andrews 0 0
		ω	0	-	0	0	0	ΝО	<u>Hevano</u> 0 0
		0	0	0	0	0	0	00	Campbell 0 0
		0	0	0	0	0	0	00	Bouse 0
				Heyano conflict on Proposel 396 (elter CDQ crab quotas); Nelson conflict on Nunavak coop plan	Nelson conflict on Proposal 399 (Aleutian Islands P-cod); Jensen conflict on 226-234, 269, and 271-262 (creb, groundfish)	Jensen conflict on specific salmon and herring proposals	•	proposal Heyano conflict on Proposals 78 and 79 (sabjetish, herring)	Comments Morris conflict on Central Gulf of Alaska portion of

2006/2007 BRISTOL BAY, AYK, ALASKA PENINSULA CYCLE

MAXIMUM PERCENTA	NUMBEF PERCENI	TOTAL NUMBER OF P NUMBER OF P PERCENT OF P		Dec. 4-12, 2006 Jan. 31-Feb. 5, 2007 Jeb. 6-11, 2007	Meeting dates Oct. 12-13, 2006 Oct. 14-15, 2006 Oct. 31, 2006
MAXIMUM PERCENTAGE OF MEMBER CONFLICTS PER MEETING:	TOTAL NUMBER OF VOTES NUMBER OF VOTES WITH CONFLICT: PERCENT OF VOTES WITH CONFLICT:	TOTAL NUMBER OF PROPOSALS FOR CYCLE: NUMBER OF PROPOSALS WITH CONFLICT: PERCENT OF PROPOSALS WITH CONFLICT:	Islands finfish Statewide finfish	Bristol Bay finfish Arctic-Yukon-Kuskokwim finfish	Topics Worksession (29 ACRs) State-waters trawl Teleconference re Adak pollock
31.7%	1,792 39 2.2%	256 39 15.2%	26	120 56	Proposals 0 6 0
		-		0	Morris 0 1
		0		0	A. Nelson 0 0
		0		0	Jensen 0 0
		0		0	Andrews 0 0 0
		38		38	Heyano 0 0 0
		0		0	Campbell 0 0 0
		0		0	Williams 0 0
				Heyano conflict on Nushagak River salmon, herring	<u>Comments</u> Marris conflict on Cook tnlet Pollock

Six-year summary).
ō	•
7 200	
3	
iry for 2001/2002 through	
≢	
2	i
; aguo	
	ĺ
006/2	
120	
9	
Š	İ
<u>6</u>	ı
Ø	Į

ow-jear summary for zoonzouz (nrough zoobizoo) cycles	nrougn 2	002/200	/ cycles
MEAN NUMBER OF PROPOSALS PER CYCLE:	409	(Range:	(Range: 231 - 532)
MEAN NO. OF PROPOSALS WITH CONFLICT: PERCENT OF PROPOSALS WITH CONFLICT:	40 9.7%	(Range: 7 - 67) (Range: 3.0 - 15	(Range: 7 - 67) (Range: 3.0 - 15.7%)
MEAN NUMBER OF VOTES PER CYCLE: MEAN NUMBER OF VOTES WITH CONFLICT: PERCENT OF VOTES WITH CONFLICT:	2,864 40 1.4%	(Range: 1,717 - (Range: 7 - 67) (Range: 0.4 - 2.)	(Range: 1,717 - 3,724) (Range: 7 - 67) (Range: 0.4 - 2.2%)
AVERAGE MAXIMUM PERCENTAGE OF MEMBER CONFLICTS PER MEETING:	15.7%	(Range:	(Range: 3.2 - 31.7%)